TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		108/20/2008 1	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRYLANE, L.P.	
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

Name:	B.L. MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.	
ivanie.	D.L. MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	B.L. CATALOG DISTRIBUTION, INC.	
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	B.L. MANAGEMENT SERVICES PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0636

900114265

Postal Code:	46201	
Entity Type:	General Partnership: NEW YORK	

Name:	B.L. CATALOG DISTRIBUTION PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46201	
Entity Type:	General Partnership: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0524422	SUE BRETT
Registration Number:	0633237	LANE BRYANT
Registration Number:	0785263	SUE BRETT
Registration Number:	0973465	FOLLOW THE GIRL IN SUE BRETT
Registration Number:	1049071	JUNIOR XTRA
Registration Number:	1082713	HUNTERS RUN
Registration Number:	1105173	LASTINGCOMFORT
Registration Number:	1122084	LERNER
Registration Number:	1124078	LERNER
Registration Number:	1133390	LERNER
Registration Number:	1169405	ROAMAN'S
Registration Number:	1214094	HUNTERS RUN
Registration Number:	1211680	LB
Registration Number:	1210665	LB FOR SHORT
Registration Number:	1223531	DAVID BENJAMIN
Registration Number:	1270851	HUNTERS RUN
Registration Number:	1270852	HUNTERS RUN
Registration Number:	1270853	HUNTERS RUN
Registration Number:	1354793	TALL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1293460	LANE BRYANT
Registration Number:	1319528	BRYANT PARK
Registration Number:	1355467	FORENZA
Registration Number:	1342838	LASTING COMFORT
Registration Number:	1363867	LANE BRYANT
1	u l	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0637

Registration Number:	1384441	LASTING COMFORT
Registration Number:	1411180	FORENZA
Registration Number:	1472355	FORENZA ITALIA
Registration Number:	1431895	LERNER
Registration Number:	1465109	FORENZA
Registration Number:	1463694	HARRINGTON PARK
Registration Number:	1466413	HAYWARD JONES
Registration Number:	1466415	BRIDGE GATE
Registration Number:	1467466	TOWER HILL
Registration Number:	1489258	FORENZA
Registration Number:	1490749	HUNTERS RUN
Registration Number:	1497353	DAVID BENJAMIN
Registration Number:	1497354	HUNTERS RUN
Registration Number:	1525375	HUNTERS RUN
Registration Number:	1525377	HUNTERS RUN
Registration Number:	1607932	LERNER
Registration Number:	1617731	THE WOMAN WITHIN
Registration Number:	1621353	SUE BRETT
Registration Number:	1642148	LASTING COMFORT
Serial Number:	74090370	LNY
Registration Number:	1689403	LERNER NEW YORK
Registration Number:	1719512	MICHAEL DUPRE FOR SUE BRETT
Registration Number:	1765089	LB
Registration Number:	1890565	LB
Registration Number:	1797090	V VENEZIA VITALE
Serial Number:	74331790	THE LEADING EDGE
Registration Number:	1867691	SNOW VALLEY
Serial Number:	74369474	THE PERFECT FIT
Serial Number:	74369503	CORAL BAY
Serial Number:	74430045	STIX N STIX
Registration Number:	0011231	
Registration Number:	0037355	
Registration Number:	0079722	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-2209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-407-4000 Email: aocasio@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen Parker - LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Parker
Signature:	/Colleen Parker/
Date:	08/20/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release_of_Security_Interest_-_SUE_BRETT#page1.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_-_SUE_BRETT#page2.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_-_SUE_BRETT#page3.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_-_SUE_BRETT#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release"), dated as of August 20, 2008 is given JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Successor Security Agent") a national banking association, as successor in interest to the Security Agent (as defined below).

WHEREAS, a security interest was granted by the Grantors (as defined herein) to the Security Agent (as defined herein) in certain trademarks (the "Collateral"), including those set forth on Schedule A hereto, pursuant to the Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of August 30, 1993 among Brylane, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Borrower"), B.L. Management Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "New York Holding Subsidiary"), B.L. Catalogue Distribution Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Indiana Holding Subsidiary"), B.L. Management Services Partnership, a New York general partnership (the "New York Partnership"), B.L. Catalog Distribution Partnership, an Indiana general partnership (the "Indiana Partnership") and such other subsidiaries of the Borrower as shall become parties thereto pursuant to Section 6.16 thereof (the New York Holding Subsidiary, the Indiana Holding Subsidiary, the New York Partnership, the Indiana Partnership and any other such subsidiaries (the "Subsidiary Grantors", the Borrower and the Subsidiary Grantors being collectively called the "Grantors") and J.P. Morgan Delaware, a Delaware corporation, as security agent for the Secured Parties (as defined therein) (the "Security Agent");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1035/0164;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement and the Security Interest (as defined in the Security Agreement) have terminated pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement; and

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Successor Security Agent, on behalf of itself and the Security Agent, hereby terminates and releases any and all security interests in and to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written,

> JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Successor Security Agent

By: Spans LUldenson
Vames W. Peterson, V.P.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SUCCESSOR SECURITY AGENT

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the 30 day of August , 2008, before me personally came James W. Peterson, who is personally known to me to be a Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Vice President in such a national banking association, a national banking association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such a national banking association; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said a national banking association.

VIRGINIA STANK
Notary Public, State of New York
No 41-4511512
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2000

(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark SUE BRETT	<u>Serial Number</u>	Registration Number
· SUE BRITTI		1405 Interest 14th Inch
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	71563553	524422
LANEBRYANT	71699912	633237
SUE BRETT	72191355	785263
FOLLOW THE GIRL IN SUE	72435678	973465
BRETT		
JUNIOR XTRA	73047362	1049071
HUNTERS RUN	73125738	1082713
LASTINGCOMFORT	73135799	1105173
LERNER	73156600	1122084
LERNER	73156815	1124078
LERNER	73193271	I 133390
ROAMAN'S	73213773	I 169405
HUNTERS RUN	73324527	1214094
LB	73332347	1211680
LB FOR SHORT	73332403	1210665
DAVID BENJAMIN	73344654	1223531
HUNTERS RUN	73409992	1270851
HUNTERS RUN	73410038	1270852
HUNTERS RUN	73410039	1270853
TALL COLLECTION	73415276	1354793
LANE BRYANT	73426382	1293460
BRYANT PARK	73465290	1319528
FORENZA	73473977	1355467
LASTING COMFORT	73489477	1342838
LANE BRYANT	73532773	
LASTING COMPORT	73553436	1363867
FORENZA	73590668	1384441
FORENZA ITALIA	73591844	1411180
LERNER	73608444	1472355
FORENZA	"F =	1431895
HARRINGTON PARK	73646483	1465109
HAYWARD JONES	73652613	1463694
BRIDGE GATE	73652618	1466413
TOWER HILL	73652979	1466415
FORENZA	73653755	1467466
HUNTERS RUN	73688207	1489258
	73688382	1490749
DAVID BENJAMIN	73693852	1497353
HUNTERS RUN	73694768	1497354
HUNTERS RUN	73731321	1525375
HUNTERS RUN	73731358	1525377
LERNER	73799117	1607932
THE WOMAN WITHIN	<u>74026535</u>	1617731
SUE BRETT	74029252	1621353
LASTING COMFORT	74075355	1642148
LNY	74090370	NONE
LERNER NEW YORK	74108053	1689403
MICHAEL DUPRE FOR SUE	74163123	1719512
BRETT		<u>. </u>
LB	74240856	1765089

513514:v3

LB	74245036 I	1890565
V VENEZIA VITALE	74254703	1797090
THE LEADING EDGE	74331790	NONE
SNOW VALLEY	74359909	1867691
THE PERPECT FIT	74369474	NONE
CORAL BAY	74369503	NONE
STIX N STIX	74430045	NONE
	80011231	l 1231
<u></u>	80037355	37355
	80079722	79722

513514;v3

RECORDED: 08/20/2008